
 

 

Huntsville Horse Show Results 
2011 
Class 1.  Saddletype Model 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner    
1st Sacred Sundance    Rhonda Sue Dickerson,  Rhonda Sue Dickerson 
2nd Penncrest Persimmon  Doris Duncan   Doris Duncan 
3rd Princess Olivia   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
4th Americana’s Gone Gold  Jennifer Bayne-Donnell  Jennifer Bayne-Donnell 
5th Apache    Jennifer Kilper   Jennifer Kilper 
6th Sweet Water Argentina  Chris Beasley   Chris Beasley 
 
Class 2.  Leadline, 6 & Under 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Doing Time Nine to Five  Shelby Carter   Shelby Carter 
2nd Invest in Bluegrass  Bri Whitaker   James Bryce 
 
Class 3.  MHSA Open English Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Miss Jersey Shore  Brittany Logan   Stacy Swalla 
2nd Princess Olivia   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 4.  Open Gaited Breed Trail Pleasure 2-Gait 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st She’s Flashin’ Cash  Kelly Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
2nd Hot Off the Press   Darryl Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
3rd Chance’s Magical Dust  Gina Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
4th Sweet Water Argentina  Chris Beasley   Chris Beasley 
 
Class 5.  ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure 
 No Entries 
 
Class 6.  Open Western Pleasure, Gentleman to Ride 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Invest in Bluegrass  James Bryce   James Bryce 
2nd The Khaki Ladi   Edward Clark   Edward Clark 
3rd Beyond A Shadow  Larry Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
4th Sultan’s Americana’s Farewell Jack Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
5th Ozark’s Porcelana  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 7. ASB 3-Gaited Country English Pleasure, 17 & Under 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st It’s Double O’ Trouble  Marissa Wessel   Mike & Jacqueline Wessel Trust 
2nd High Point’s Prince  Katrina Fox   Katrina Fox 
3rd Tiger Tracks   Melissa Williamson  Vandy May 
 
Class 8.  MHSA Arabian Hunter Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Mercedes Benz JG  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
2nd ZZ Tok    Jamie Doak   Lorraine Isringhausen 
 
Class 9.  Tennessee Walking Horse Pleasure 2-Gait 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Indigo Man   Shelly Richards   Richards Stables 
2nd Doing Time Nine to Five  Ashley Carter   Ashley Carter 
3rd Apache    Jennifer Kilper   Jennifer Kilper 
4th A Rich Jazz   Anita Howe   Richards Stables 
Class 10.  MHSA Junior Saddle Seat Medallion 
  No Entries 
 
Class 11.  Tennessee Walking Horse Trail Pleasure 2-Gait 



 

 

Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st She’s Flashin’ Cash  Kelly Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
2nd Apache    Jennifer Kilper   Jennifer Kilper 
3rd Chance’s Magical Dust  Gina Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
 
Class 12.  ASB 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, 18 & Over 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Ozark’s Porcelana  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
2nd Local Girl   Betty Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
3rd Gypsy’s Champagne Kiss  Doris Duncan   Doris Duncan 
4th Absolute On The Rocks  Dr. Laurie Fowler  Dr. Laurie Fowler 
 
Class 13.  MHSA Arabian Western Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st The Khaki Ladi   Edward Clark   Edward Clark 
 
Class 14.  Open Western Pleasure, Lady or Juvenile to Ride 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st The New Millennium  Ann P. Cleek   Ann P. Cleek 
2nd Phi’s Jama Party   Sarah Thomas   Lorraine Isringhausen 
3rd Beyond A Shadow  Kelly Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
4th Sacred Sundance   Rhonda Sue Dickerson  Rhonda Sue Dickerson 
5th Shadows In The Sky  Susan Webster   Susan Webster 
6th Black & Decker   Judy Wood   Judy Wood 
 
Class 15.  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, 18 & Over 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Dandy Wine   Tracey Seals   Tracey Seals 
2nd Magnificat’s Mona Lisa  Betty Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
 
Class 16.  Roadster Pony  
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Party Spirit   Makayla Wessel   Mike & Jacqueline Wessel Trust 
2nd Romeo’s Aces High  Kent Swalla   Gary Dickherber 
 
Class 17.  ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st DeNiro    Tracey Seals   Tracey Seals 
 
Class 18.  Open Gaited Breed Country Pleasure 2-Gait 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st She’s Flashin’ Cash  Kelly Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
2nd Beyond A Shadow  Larry Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
3rd Hot Off the Press   Darryl Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
4th Apache    Jennifer Kilper   Jennifer Kilper 
5th Chance’s Magical Dust  Gina Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
6th Way High at Midnight  Shelly Richards   Richards Stables  
 
Class 19.  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, 17 & Under 
 No Entries 
 
Class 20.  MHSA Arabian English Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Ever After GSA   Sarah Thomas   Sarah Thomas 
2nd Mercedes Benz JG  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
3rd EK Fire of the Night  Jane Gaines   Jane Gaines 
 
Class 21.  ASB 5-Gaited, Juvenile Exhibitor 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner



 

 

1st Manhattan Whirlwind  Frances Neunuebel  Frances Neunuebel 
2nd Apollo Gold   Carly Offerdahl   Virginia Roseman 
 
Class 22.  Open Gaited Breed Pleasure 2-Gait 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Indigo Man   Shelly Richards   Richards Stables 
2nd Doing Time Nine to Five  Ashley Carter   Ashley Carter 
3rd Rich Jazz   Anita Howe   Richards Stables 
4th Apache    Jennifer Kilper   Jennifer Kilper 
5th Hot Off the Press   Darryl Vehige   Darryl & Gina Vehige 
6th Chance’s Magical Dust  Gina Vehige   Gina Vehige 
 
Class 23.  Natural Pleasure 3-Gait 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Beyond A Shadow  Larry Hewitt   Firefly Farm 
 
Class 24.  Open Western Pleasure Stake 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Invest in Bluegrass  James Bryce   James Bryce 
2nd The New Millennium  Ann P. Cleek   Ann P. Cleek 
3rd Phi’s Jama Party   Sarah Thomas   Sarah Thomas 
4th The Khaki Ladi   Edward Clark   Edward Clark 
5th Black & Decker   Judy Wood   Judy Wood 
6th Shadows In The Sky  Susan Webster   Susan Webster 
 
Class 24a.  ASB Park Pleasure, Amateur 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Callaway’s Diplomat  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 25.  ASB 5-Gaited Amateur 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Fiesta Blue   Jackie Glenn   Grace Viere 
2nd Orange Crush   Dr. Laurie Fowler  Dr. Laurie Fowler 
3rd Get Fizzical   Debbie Thomas   Debbie Thomas 
4th Princess Olivia   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class26.  Academy Saddle Seat Equitation, Walk & Trot 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
 1st Callaway’s Adam   Randy Adams   Lion Heart Riding Academy 
 
Class 27.  Academy Saddle Seat Horsemanship, Walk & Trot 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Callaway’s Adam   Randy Adams   Lion Heart Riding Academy 
 
 
 
 
Class 28.  Academy Saddle Seat Equitation, Walk, Trot & Canter 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Lion King   Ally Offerdahl   Ally Offerdahl 
2nd Sacred Sundance   Maridith Metcalf   Rhonda Sue Dickerson 
3rd A Lucky Town   Allison Trent   Lion Heart Riding Academy 
 
Class 29.  Academy Saddle Seat Horsemanship, Walk, Trot & Canter 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Lion King   Ally Offerdahl   Ally Offerdahl 
2nd A Lucky Town   Allison Trent   Lion Heart Riding Academy 
3rd Sacred Sundance   Maridith Metcalf   Rhonda Sue Dickerson 
 



 

 

Class 30.  Stick Horse Class, 6 & Under 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Loretta    Alexandra Bayne-Donnell  Alexandra Bayne-Donnell 
1st Bubba    Lily Moore   Lily Moore 
 
Class 31.  MHSA Open Pleasure Driving 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner 
1st Ozark’s Porcelana  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
2nd Penncrest Persimmon  Doris Duncan   Doris Duncan 
 
Class 32.  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Stake, 18 & Over 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Dandy Wine   Tracey Seals   Tracey Seals 
 
Class 33.  Morgan English Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st K. Hill Tanner   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 34.  ASB Park Open/Amateur 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Haelen    Jennifer Simmons   Jennifer Simmons 
2nd Gotcha Covered   Samantha Peterson  Ann Eaker 
3rd Americana’s Gone Gold  Rachel Lorburg   Jennifer Bayne-Donnell 
 
Class 35.  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Stake, 17 & Under 
 No Entries 
 
Class 36.  Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Sultan’s Americana’s Farewell Jack Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
 
Class 37.  MHSA Arabian English Pleasure Stake 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Ever After GSA   Sarah Thomas   Sarah Thomas 
2nd EK Fire of the Night  Jane Gaines   Jane Gaines 
3rd Mercedes Benz JG  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 38.  Saddle Seat Equitation, 17 & Under 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st A Lucky Town   Amanda Ebling   Lion Heart Riding Academy 
 
Class 39.  ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Stake 
 No Entries 
Class 40.  ASB Country English Pleasure Stake 17 & Under 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st High Point’s Prince  Katrina Fox   Katrina Fox 
2nd Tiger Tracks   Melissa Williamson  Vandy May 
 
Class 41.  Morgan Western Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st K. Hill Tanner   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 42.  ASB Country English Pleasure Stake, 18 & Over 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Local Girl   Betty Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
2nd Gypsy’s Champagne Kiss  Doris Duncan   Doris Duncan 
3rd Ozark’s Porcelana  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 43.  Open Hunter Pleasure 



 

 

Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st ZZ Tok    Jamie Doak   Lorraine Isringhausen 
 
Class 44.  ASB 3-Gaited Open/Amateur 
 No Entries 
 
Class 45.  Arabian Native Costume 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Mercedes Benz JG  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 45a.  Park Pleasure Open/Amateur 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Callaway’s Diplomat  W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 
 
Class 46.  ASB Country Western Pleasure 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st The New Millennium  Ann P. Cleek   Ann P. Cleek 
2nd Absolute On The Rocks  Dr. Laurie Fowler  Dr. Laurie Fowler 
3rd Sultan’s Americana’s Farewell Jack Swanson   Jack & Betty Swanson 
4th Shadows In The Sky  Susan Webster   Susan Webster 
 
Class 47.  ASB 5-Gaited Open 
Place Horse    Exhibitor   Owner
1st Manhattan Whirlwind  Kent Swalla   Frances Neunuebel 
2nd Apollo Gold   Carly Offerdahl   Virginia Roseman 
3rd Orange Crush   Dr. Laurie Fowler  Dr. Laurie Fowler 
4th Get Fizzical   Debbie Thomas   Debbie Thomas 
5th Princess Olivia   W. Ron Talburt   W. Ron Talburt 


